Table 1. Descriptive statistics summarising test and retest performance of healthy controls.

	OCS tasks
	Healthy participants
(N = 42)
	Wilcoxon signed rank test
p-value
	Exact score agreement
%
	Pearson correlation coefficient

	
	First test
	Second test
	
	
	

	
	Mean
	SD
	Mean
	SD
	
	
	

	Picture Naming, accuracy
	3.83
	0.49
	3.90
	0.29
	0.18
	95
	0.73**

	Picture pointing, accuracy
	3
	0
	3
	0
	1
	100
	X

	Orientation, accuracy
	3.98
	0.15
	3.98
	0.16
	1
	100
	1.00**

	Visual Field, accuracy
	3.95
	0.30
	3.95
	0.31
	1
	100
	1.00**

	Sentence Reading, accuracy
	15
	0
	15
	0
	1
	100
	X

	Number Writing, accuracy
	2.98
	0.15
	3
	0
	0.32
	98
	X

	Calculation, accuracy
	3.69
	0.46
	3.81
	0.40
	0.59
	83
	0.59**

	Broken Hearts, accuracy
	45.19
	7.73
	45.36
	7.57
	0.22
	79
	0.80**

	Broken Hearts, space asymmetry
	-0.07
	1.74
	-0.29
	1.38
	0.68
	88
	0.07

	Gesture Imitation, accuracy
	11
	1.41
	11.05
	1.45
	0.53
	83
	0.94**

	Verbal recall, accuracy
	2.57
	1.34
	2.74
	1.11
	0.12
	71
	0.86**

	Verbal recognition, accuracy
	3.64
	0.82
	3.74
	0.70
	0.16
	88
	0.85**

	Episodic recognition, accuracy
	3.86
	0.35
	3.90
	0.30
	0.32
	90
	0.56**

	Mixed Executive task, accuracy
	12.07
	2.37
	12.12
	2.37
	1
	88
	0.97**

	Executive score, accuracy
	-0.21
	2.18
	-0.18
	2.23
	0.58
	100
	1.00**


[bookmark: _GoBack]Note. *p < .05; **p < .01; X – Pearson correlation was unable to be computed because at least one group’s scores are constant. 
